Inside this Issue
March 2006 – Issue 26
Agilent ICP-MS Journal
2/3 User article: An Application of ICP-MS in Chemical Metrology
4/5 User Profile: LCABIE Drives Speciation Analysis Across
Disciplines
6/7 Service and Support News: Choice of Preventive
Maintenance Program for 7500 Series, New Maintenance

consumables
7www.agilent.com/chem/icpms Agilent ICP-MS Journal March 2006 - Issue 26
Interface Cone Part Number Guide for Agilent 7500 ICP-MS
The following table has been compiled to help 7500 Series users identify which sampling cone, skimmer cone or
base plate is the right one for their instrument. Operators can check at a glance which part is standard (std) or
suitable (x) for their model.
Key: x Can be used on this model, to extend the analytical capability e.g. higher acid concentration or higher matrix tolerance
std Fitted as standard when instrument is shipped
Notes: • 18mm Pt cone insert is recommended for measuring H2SO4 above 2%
• Pt T-mode cones are not available
• T-mode is not used with ORS models
Sampling cone 7500a 7500i 7500s 7500c 7500ce 7500cs T-mode
G1820-65238 Ni Sampling Cone std std x std std x
G1820-65239 Pt Sampling Cone (10 mm Insert) x x std x x std
G1820-65360 Pt Sampling Cone (18 mm Insert) x x x x x x
G1820-65480 Ni Sampling Cone for T-mode T-mode T-mode T-mode x
Skimmer cone 7500a 7500i 7500s 7500c 7500ce 7500cs T-mode
G1820-65050 Ni Skimmer Cone std std x
G3270-65024 Ni Skimmer Cone for 7500ce std
G1833-65497 Ni Skimmer Cone for 7500cs std x
G1820-65237 Pt Skimmer Cone x x std
G1833-65092 Pt Skimmer Cone for 7500c x
G1833-65132 Pt Skimmer Cone for 7500ce and 7500cs x std
G1820-65481 Ni Skimmer Cone for T-mode T-mode T-mode T-mode x
Skimmer base 7500a 7500i 7500s 7500c 7500ce 7500cs T-mode
G1833-65407 Stainless skimmer base for Ni Skimmer std std x x
G1833-65591 Stainless skimmer base for Ni Skimmer std x
(ce,cs)
G1833-65498 Stainless skimmer base for Ni Skimmer std
(7500c)
G1833-65408 Brass skimmer base for Pt Skimmer x x std
G1833-65505 Brass skimmer base for Pt Skimmer x
(7500c)
G1833-65590 Brass skimmer base for Pt Skimmer x std
(ce,cs)
Choice of Preventive
Maintenance Program for
7500 Series ICP-MS